APA-2

11/96
State of Alabama Plumbers and Gas Fitters
Examining Board
NOTICE OF INTENDED ACTION
AGENCY NAME: Alabama Plumbers and Gas Fitters Examining Board
RULE NO. & TITLE: 720-x-16-.01 Bad Check

INTENDED ACTION: The Alabama Plumbers and Gas Fitters Examining
Board proposes to amend rule 720-x-16-.01 of Alabama Code 34-37

SUBSTANCE OF PROPOSED ACTION: The proposed action of rule
720-x-16-.01 would allow the Board to impose a bad check fee of
$30.00.

TIME, PLACE, MANNER OF PRESENTING VIEWS: Comments both written
and oral will be accepted at the Plumbers and Gas Fitters Board
Office, 11 West Oxmoor Road, suite 104 Birmingham, AL 352009.
Comments will be accepted until 4:30 p.m. on June 5, 2014.

FINAL DATE FOR COMMENT AND COMPLETION OF NOTICE: June 5, 2014

CONTACT PERSON AT AGENCY: David H. Wilcox (205) 945-4857




